504092799 11/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4139467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABBOTT HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS B.V.	02/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABBVIE B.V.	
Street Address:	WEGALAAN 9	
City:	HOOFDDORP	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	2132 JD	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15230063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)269-1747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122698000

Email: kmoore@ngelaw.com

Correspondent Name: NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP

Address Line 1: TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPW1007USC1 (28518-8258)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. CAMPBELL	
SIGNATURE:	/THOMAS J. CAMPBELL/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=SPW1007USC1_028518-8258 Assignment_Abbott_Healthcare_Products_BV-AbbVie_BV#page1.tif source=SPW1007USC1_028518-8258 Assignment_Abbott_Healthcare_Products_BV-AbbVie_BV#page2.tif

PATENT 504092799 REEL: 040291 FRAME: 0576

Attorney Docket No. 12036.0011 Transfer of Worldwide Patent Rights

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Abbott Healthcare Products B.V., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having

its registered place of business at C.J. van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp, The Netherlands, and who,

together with its successors are the owners of the following Intellectual Property ("IP"):

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/362,782, filed July 9, 2010;

European Application No. 10169104.6, filed July 9, 2010;

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/444,186, filed February 18, 2011; and

European Application No. 11154961.4, filed February 18, 2011.

WHEREAS, AbbVie B.V., having its registered place of business at Wegalaan 9 2132 JD

Hoofddorp, The Netherlands. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of securing the entire

right, title, and interest in and to said IP, the Inventions disclosed in said issued patents and pending

applications, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be hereinafter granted thereon in any and all

countries foreign thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in

hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby

acknowledged, We, as ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell,

assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right,

title, and interest in and to this invention, and all Letters Patent of the United States, and all reissues

thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign

country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all

extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the United States Patent and

Trademark Office, and the officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters

Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 040291 FRAME: 0577

Attorney Docket No. 12036.0011 Transfer of Worldwide Patent Rights

Further, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, and to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said other Letters Patents to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, and to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE and its representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Inventions in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that the terms, covenants and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be binding on ASSIGNOR, its legal representatives and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Abbott Healthcare Products B.V.

Name: P.T. Stam

13 EO (3 2013

Title: Managing Director

-2-